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1379 Total Interviews, 1000 Base

268 African Americans, 196 Hispanics

104 AAPI, 248 Pure Independents
Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]?

$1. As you may know, there will be an election in November 2024. How
likely are you to vote in the general election in November 20247

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity?

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Ju-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Off on the wrong track ...........cceevvencenienenennes 70% 67% 68% 67%
Headed in the right direction .............cocconevnieee 23 24 25 25
NOESUFE ... 7 10 7 8

YBS ot 98%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ... 2
DEfINIEEIY ..o 79%
Probably ..o 10
Chance 50-50........crimeererrrereireeeeeseesee e 7
Probably NOt .......cooveeeccr s 2
DefiNitely NOt......coevevececeeeece s 2
Strong DemoCrat .........ccoceveuiverceieseserese e 26%
Weak DemoCrat.........cvveeeeeeinienineirieeneneeeseineeeeeeneenenas 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeveee. 6
Independent..........ccoceeicrieerres s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans......................... 6
Weak Republican ... 14
Strong Republican...........cc.cveveveveveccciieceeeeee e 23
DEMOCRAT (NET) coueeeeereererecreeeneeseeseeeeseeseesesssesseeeens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 24
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...overienerceneereereereereeeeesssesseeneens 37
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeereerneererneeneens 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....cccoevrrerenirrerneeneens 43
Very important ..o eeeseesenens 27%
Somewhat important.............cccccvevierieiieeeiieee e 40
Not too important..........ccceeeeericesces s 21
Not at all important ..........cccoevevverceer s 12
IMPORTANT (NET)...covviveieiieiiesiesissieiesesese s 68%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....ovverierieirrieireieneiesessiesenens 32
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 76% 93% 56% 68% 74% 56%

FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...

Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccoovirinennes 24% 21% 21% 23%
About the same as it is right nOW .............c....... 32 35 32 32
Worse off than it is right nOW .........c.cocovvnirnennee 27 27 31 30

NOESUME ..ot 17 18 16 15

43 1 5 31 25 20 34
10 13 2 14 6 5 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
24% 17% 25% 27% 28% 22% 24%

36 25 29 35 32 31 37
20 37 33 25 26 29 23
20 21 14 13 14 19 15
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BIDENAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Strongly approve .........coeeveeeereerereieneeneeneeneenens 19% 16% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve ........cocvceeiienieneineninnes 23 23 22 25
Somewhat diSapprove............coeeevveninieneninnes 15 15 16 15
Strongly diSapProve..........ocveeeeeeevenienieneninnes 41 43 43 42
NOESUME ..o 2 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET)....coonierirerierneiseineerneiecieeens 42% 40 39 42
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covviverieeieinieneineinennes 56 58 59 56

BIDENAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Strongly approve ........ccveeeeeereerereeeneeneeneereenees 20% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve ..........cccccceeveerecineereeinnnnns 20 22 22 24
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccveerecrreercninnns 15 15 15 14
Strongly diSapprove........coceeeeereereneeneeneereenees 43 43 44 42
NOESUFE ... 3 3 3 3
APPROVE (NET)....coiverierireirireie e 40% 38 38 41
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveiereieisiiesissiseinennes 57 59 60 56

REPSINCONGRESSAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?

Jul-14 Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Strongly approve ........ccveereeeereerrereeeneeneeneereenees 9% 8% 8% 9%
Somewhat approve ..........cccceceeuveereeneereennnnnns 25 24 25 24
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccveerecrrevercninnns 21 24 23 23
Strongly diSAPProVe. ........cvveeerereiereeneeneereereenes 38 38 38 38
NOESUFE ... 7 6 6 6
APPROVE (NET)....cvieeieneereereereereireeneeneeneenees 34% 33 33 33
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveiereieisiiesiseiseieenes 59 61 62 61

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
38% 9% 1% 29% 21% 17%  21%
40 16 8 35 24 21 31
15 20 14 20 19 14 14
6 44 76 13 32 46 31
1 10 1 3 4 2 3
78 25 9 64 45 38 52
21 65 90 34 51 61 45
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
40% 9% 1% 28% 24% 18%  24%
35 13 6 35 23 17 26
16 21 13 19 17 14 12
7 44 80 15 32 48 34
2 13 1 3 5 2 4
75 22 7 63 47 35 50
23 65 93 35 49 63 46
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 6% 17% 6% 1% 1% 5%
6 10 48 17 20 27 22
22 25 19 25 20 20 28
65 32 " 41 40 37 39
3 27 5 " 9 6 6
9 16 66 23 31 38 27
87 57 29 66 60 56 67

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Democratic Party

Jun-24 2024

Jun-3 2024

May-12 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
20% 24 16 35 4
17% 26 20 33 3
18% 25 18 35 3
20% 25 17 33 4
41% 42 11 4 2
4% 19 24 28 21

1% 6 20 71 2
36% 35 12 13 5
25% 25 14 27 8
16% 23 16 41 3
22% 28 20 23 6

NET
NH FAV  UNFAV  FAM
1 44% 52 95
1 43% 54 97
1 43% 53 96
1 45% 50 95
¥ 83% 15 98
4 23% 52 75
* % 9N 98
* 1% 24 95
1 50% 41 91
1 39% 57 96
1 50% 43 93
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
0 JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvvcvcrvvcvcvirecsirsssssssesssss s 21% 22 12 43 1 * 43% 55 98
Jun-242024 | 19% 22 14 45 1 1 40% 58 98
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 45 1 * 40% 58 98
May-122024 | 19% 23 13 43 1 * 43% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 38 13 7 1 - 80% 20 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 15 18 48 9 24% 66 89
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 10 80 * * 9% 90 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 30 18 15 2 - 64% 33 98
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 27 13 36 2 - 49% 49 98
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 21 1" 49 1 * 39% 60 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 29 12 32 2 * 53% 44 97
© DONAIA TIUMP s 26% 17 10 46 1 * 43% 56 98
Jun-24 2024 | 26% 17 8 48 1 * 42% 56 99
Jun-3 2024 | 23% 20 9 47 1 1 42% 56 98
May-12 2024 | 27% 17 9 46 1 1 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 7 83 1 * 8% 91 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 19 18 38 7 1 36% 56 92
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 29 1" 8 1 - 81% 19 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 11 12 60 4 1 23% 73 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 13 14 49 2 - 35% 63 98
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 19 8 43 1 * 48% 51 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 9 20 52 5 * 23% 72 95
© KaMala HaITIS ......ooovvvvvvcvvvvvcvivisissisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 22% 21 11 40 4 2 42% 51 93
Jun-32024 | 18% 22 13 41 4 2 40% 54 94
May-122024 | 19% 21 13 41 4 1 40% 54 95
Mar-312024 | 18% 23 11 41 5 2 40% 53 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 36 1" 5 3 1 79% 17 96
Latest Data by PartyInd | 7% 13 15 39 15 11 20% 54 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 7 9 78 3 1 9% 87 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 29 13 12 5 2 68% 24 93
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 29 10 31 4 3 53% 41 94
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 20 1 46 3 2 37% 57 94
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 18 7 31 13 2 47% 37 84
o The U.S. Supreme COUR................vmriviriririvisisissssssssssssssssssssssssnens 13% 28 21 28 9 1 % 49 0]
Jun-32024 | 12% 31 26 22 8 1 44% 48 91
Apr-22 2024 | 12% 31 26 23 8 1 42% 50 92
Mar-312024 | 12% 33 24 23 8 1 45% 46 91
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 15 24 47 7 1 21% 7 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 23 18 25 23 4 32% 42 74
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 42 19 9 8 1 64% 27 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 25 23 28 17 1 32% 50 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 24 24 27 12 2 35% 51 86
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 28 21 29 7 1 42% 49 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 14% 26 19 27 1 3 40% 46 86
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o The Republican Party.................miriririsisssisisesssssssssssennes
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Mike Johnson, the Speaker of the House of

REPIESENIALIVES ...
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O ProjECt 2025 ......ooooeeeeeee e
Jun-24 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

BIDENNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
14% 25 19 37 5
15% 25 21 35 2
14% 27 18 36 3
17% 25 20 35 3
2% 5 21 67 4
5% 19 24 28 22
30% 48 14 6 1
5% 16 23 46 8
9% 24 17 43 8
16% 27 18 34 4
7% 18 23 42 9
8% 21 14 24 22
9% 19 16 24 21
8% 19 19 21 21
9% 23 18 17 21
3% 10 14 41 20
2% 12 12 18 27
14% 35 13 7 23
2% 15 14 23 29
5% 19 17 20 16
9% 22 13 24 22
9% 19 15 24 28
4% 7 5 38 25
4% 7 3 16 22
4% 5 4 8 18
2% 4 2 62 14
2% 6 4 25 27
7% 10 8 17 36
3% 7 5 41 25
4% 10 4 38 20
4% 7 4 38 25
7% 5 9 38 24

=
—_ o * N * W x-s\s\s\—\l::

12
12
12

13
29

16
23
11

21
49
61
15
37
22
19
24
21
17

FAV

39%
40%
41%
42%
6%
23%
78%
22%
33%
44%
25%

28%
27%
27%
32%
12%
14%
50%
17%
25%
31%
21%

1%
10%
9%
%
8%
17%
10%
14%
11%
12%

NET

UNFAV

56
56
55
55
89
52
21
69
60
52
65

43
19
13
64
28
25
46
42
43
47

FAM

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-3 Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ATOE oo 45% 27% 32% 23% 50% 32% 44% 34% 43% 48% 40%
SOME .o 30 34 33 34 30 27 31 36 33 29 30
AT .o 14 20 20 24 12 22 15 17 13 14 18
NOLHING ... 10 19 15 19 9 19 10 13 10 10 12
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...oevvercreereirereirereereinnene 75% 61 65 57 80 59 75 70 77 76 70
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BIDENNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-3 Feb-19 Jan-29 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOStlY POSIEIVE ... 13% 23% 15% 21% 22% 8% 4% 24% 18% 10% 20%
Mostly NEgatiVe. ..o 54 32 42 37 35 43 77 31 45 59 44
Equal mix of positive and negative.................... 24 28 29 24 34 32 11 32 29 22 24
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIEN ...voeve e 10 18 14 18 9 18 8 12 8 9 11
BIDENPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have fighting

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

BIDENNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

student loans s5Tait eiection
make CAPab e inflation
prlcesjobs -1 y‘ ng Conference
supports ru lnsuhn term g

HARRISNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Kamala Harris?

Nothing ....

ALOT/SOME (NET)

HARRISNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Kamala Harris been:

MOSHY POSIHIVE ...
Mostly negative
Equal mix of positive and negative...........cccccvvurreenee
Have heard nothing in past few days about Harris

perfurrnance rac e laeSt Stl ll age
prove
e ate P n at reaching
years back ]
economy rU m hf-:f;'paﬁnh
american speech right
better ‘country
working leader
memery rt vice president
- drop out health ..
osin trying election capable abl l'lty
cognitive l physicaly
ment@ age —
step downrace g mig w2 4years
= calling IF'Un performance
decline bad incompetent
n o f] t term office tru wrong
people debate s
country democrats
running putin ementia
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 5% 14% 15% 13% 15% 8%
33 21 24 24 30 28 39
18 15 24 19 16 20 21
32 59 38 4 4 38 32
51 26 38 40 43 43 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
45% 9% 6% 37% 32% 21% 34%
6 15 38 6 20 24 20
16 17 19 16 10 19 12
32 59 37 40 38 37 34
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HARRISPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

HARRISNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

Page 6/32
standing
right
eSl ent:
job

A" eople capable
presdency ik Pg Peop trU mp
qualified .
nominee democratlc
slection r1ghts strong  beat

campaigning  choice

better
cand1date runnlng steps down
replace g sl
ntry supports party
presidential women’s
ready role
republicans

nominee  qualified

stronf annoyins
s I democratic ving
I : E E stan:

werse bilit l dershij
take runmng“ e

beat
replace
border capable
unfit
ready

ssn:and[c}elatep VP laugh
job

office

TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Jul-14
A0t e 44%
SOME ..o 33
AT v 13
NOTNING oo 9
A LOT/SOME (NET)...cevererneeneereeneeeereinsernesseeseeseeseseessesesenns 7%

Jun-3
64%
23

9
4

87

Jan-8
35%
29
19
17

64

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Jul-14

Mostly positive 22%

Mostly negative 41
Equal mix of positive and negative............couveereereerreeineens 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about Trump............... 9

Jun-3

6%
68
21

4

Jan-8

10%
52
21
16

country  presidential
lacks
supports terrible
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
47% 34% 44% 41% 48% 46% 37%
31 31 36 32 33 32 40
12 18 14 13 12 14 12
10 16 6 14 7 8 1
78 66 80 73 81 78 77
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 15% 42% 12% 18% 25% 12%
67 33 16 60 45 39 38
20 35 35 18 31 28 35

9 18 7 10 6 9 14
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have ass assination e

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? leading rererrarcs
polls amenca
aFtem t hstates .
election pport
bette fix ° lead rlg gf°§"thr(|)ng
border baga!k( l e n 'gaol?dbest
Cou t next y immigration

urfived leader
ru n n I n g QC% r1bo?ntye presidential
supreme court Campalgn

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have crimes

) assassination legal
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? b iden debate charges

tryin ear
= felon s -
court

e criminal country ..

pres:lldemn;t rally gy =
shooting '|eS mﬁgr
> convicted
project 2025

BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© Addressing CliMate ChANQE. ... 53% 28 19
Jun 23 52% 27 21
Aug-15 2022 56% 27 17
Jul '22 49% 28 22
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 16 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 58 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 21 27
Latest Data by Race White 49% 33 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 67% 14 19
© ADOIHION........oooooveteeeies et sssss s ss s sssssssnnns 51% 34 14
Jun-24 2024 52% 35 12
Jun-3 2024 51% 31 18
Apr-22 2024 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 22 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 68 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 19 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 17
Latest Data by Race White 48% 39 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 24 18
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

O HEAIN CANE.......ooovovvvcveecece s 51% 35 14
Jun-24 2024 53% 36 11

Jun-3 2024 49% 38 13

Apr-22 2024 47% 37 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 22 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 72 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 16 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 25 17
Latest Data by Race White 46% 40 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 25 20

© S0Cial SECUNLY ANA MEAICATE...........ovvvvvevevcvevevevevereverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 49% 36 16
Jun-24 2024 49% 37 14

Mar-31 2024 51% 37 12

Mar-11 2024 48% 39 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 74 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 23 19
Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 25 18

o [SPLIT B] Addressing corruption in the court system, including the Supreme Court................... 44% 38 17
Nov-13 2023 36% 36 27

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 6 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 21 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 77 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 15 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 25 21
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 29 16

© THreatS 10 EMOCTACY .......cooieeeee et ssssssssssss s sssssssnnes 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 10 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 24 52
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 24 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 27 24
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 29 24
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to

Party Party say

© COSE OF IVING ... e 42% 45 13
Jun-24 2024 40% 47 13

Jun-3 2024 38% 47 15

Mar-31 2024 41% 46 12

Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 33 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 86 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 22 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 37 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 50 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 35 16

© JODS ANA T8 BCONOMY......ooovvvevereieveieieieisieieeeie s 42% 45 13
Jun-24 2024 42% 48 10

Jun-3 2024 41% 48 11

Apr-22 2024 41% 48 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 9 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 36 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 86 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 34 20

o [SPLIT A] Providing oversight of the court system, including the Supreme Court....................... 42% 37 21
Nov-13 2023 41% 36 23

Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 5 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 25 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 75 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 18 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 36 18
Latest Data by Race White 39% 40 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 27 29

O IMIMUGIALION ...oovoooeeere st sssnnns 4% 47 12
Sep-11 2023 38% 49 14

Oct-24 2022 41% 46 13

May-22 2022 40% 45 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 13 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 35 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 88 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 29 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 32 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 53 1

Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 39 15
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O INFIALION.......oooooeveveevvse s 40% 45 15
Jun-24 2024 37% 50 14
Jun-3 2024 37% 48 15
Mar-31 2024 38% 48 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 10 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 35 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 85 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 23 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 38 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 50 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 35 24
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  May-12  Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 1% 5% 9% 4% 9%
(70T TSR 25 23 22 25 43 16 8 37 26 22 30
NOt SO GO0 ..o 37 36 39 35 33 42 40 40 36 37 31
POOT ...t 31 35 33 31 15 31 49 16 28 35 25
NOESUPE ... 2 2 2 2 2 5 1 2 1 2 5
POSITIVE (NET) 1.voverereerensernsesseeeessesenesenens 30% 27 26 32 50 22 10 42 34 26 39
NEGATIVE (NET)...oovvevrerenrinresseeernseseneenens 68 71 72 67 47 73 89 56 65 72 56
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  May-12  Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIBNE......oovevveicieeeee e 5% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 9% 5% 11%
GO0 oottt 32 28 32 31 46 19 20 38 25 3 33
NOE SO GOOM ... 34 39 39 37 30 41 38 36 44 34 28
POOT ..ot 25 26 21 23 13 28 38 17 20 27 23
NOESUFE ... 3 2 4 2 3 6 2 3 2 3 5
POSITIVE (NET) 1evovereveerensirssesssesesssesenesenens 3% 33 36 37 55 25 21 43 34 35 45
NEGATIVE (NET)...ovverrerenrirnrereeserneeseneenens 60 65 60 61 42 69 76 54 64 62 51

FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  May-12  Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ...........cccoveuuee. 20% 16% 17% 23% 38% 10% 4% 24% 22% 19% 17%
The economy is staying the same................... 24 25 23 22 30 16 20 32 29 23 32
The economy is getting WOrse............coceveuneen. 51 55 57 52 28 65 73 39 45 55 41

Don't know enough t0 5@y ........cccecvvereerieneenees 4 3 4 4 4 9 3 5 4 3 10
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PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  May-12  Apr-22 Mar-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cvenenereenrnineneneeneens 10% 11% 9% 13% 14% 8% 5% 13% 14% 8% 17%
Somewhat confident..........ccocevvnincneriennen. 27 26 26 28 36 16 21 36 29 26 30
Somewhat UNeasy.........cccvveveverrerneereernnnnns 34 33 34 32 29 35 38 28 32 35 23
VEIY UNBASY ... 25 27 28 24 15 34 33 16 20 27 23
NOESUME ... 5 4 3 3 5 7 3 7 4 4 7
CONFIDENT (NET) .coovvoeieermeineeeereereeeeenne 37% 37 35 41 50 24 26 49 44 34 47
UNEASY (NET) ..o 59 60 62 56 45 69 7 44 52 62 46
GASSHORTB. Thinking more about gas prices in your community... compared to a few weeks ago, would you say you're...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Apr-22  Dec-42023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Paying a lot more for gas than you were a few
WEEKS @G0 ...vvvvreireieeseeiseceerise it 20% 29% 14% 12% 24% 28% 21% 22% 20% 25%
Paying somewhat more for gas than you were a
few WEEKS 8Q0......ccevirrireicieecee e 30 37 19 26 29 34 29 31 30 19
Paying the same amount for gas as you were a
few WEEKS 8Q0......ccevervieicireeceeec e 30 17 26 35 23 25 29 25 30 36
Paying somewhat less for gas than you were a
TEW WEEKS @J0......cvuvreercreeieirc e 9 4 31 12 7 6 7 8 9 8
Paying a lot less for gas than you were a few
WEEKS 800 ..o 1 2 4 1 1 1 * 3 1 1
Don't know €nough t0 Say ........cccvveveererrerneereriinins 1 10 6 13 16 6 15 12 10 11
PAYING MORE (NET) ...ccoovverirerineineireeeerneesneenns 50% 67 32 38 53 62 50 53 50 45
PAYING LESS (NET) ..o 10 6 35 13 8 6 7 10 10 8

B1. Below is a list of reasons some have given for inflation right now. For each one, please indicate whether you believe it is a cause of

inflation.

¢ Corporations being greedy and raising prices to make record profits

o Government SPENing.............ccccoovieeerrrreerrssssssssns

CAUSE

Major  Minor
............................................... 59% 24
Jan-29 2024 | 59% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 65% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 26
....................................................................................... 58% 25
Jan-29 2024 | 59% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind | 60% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 27

Not a
cause

— — —
OIN OO WO WOWN OO

o
~

—_

—_
OO0~ 01N O N

—_

10
15

"
"

12

NET

CAUSE
83%
85%
92%
74%
7%
87%
88%
83%
84%

82%
84%
74%
80%
92%
82%
79%
83%
83%
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Changing topics...
Q3A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say former presidents should be immune from criminal prosecution
INMOSE CASES.....-vevreeearereeseeese s seess s es st ss sttt 22% 6% 13%  42% 22% 14%  24%  21%
Those who say no one is above the law, including a former president................. 78 94 87 58 78 86 76 79
Q3B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say former presidents should be immune from criminal prosecution
in most cases, since allowing such prosecutions would make it difficult for the
president to act decisively and would lead to endless, politically motivated
PIOSECULIONS ......ovevoveieseeseese ettt 30% 1% 18%  54% 22% 26%  32%  23%
Those who say no one is above the law, including a former president. If there
is evidence of criminal wrongdoing, the president should be put on trial before
an independent jury the same way any other American would be............c.ccc.c.... 70 89 82 46 78 74 68 77

Switching subjects...

Q11A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Jul-14  Jun-24
A0 oo 14% 7%
SOME ..ottt 25 16
ATHHE .o 27 22
NOTING oo 34 55
ALOT/SOME (NET) ..o 39% 23

May-12
8%
16
18
58

24

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
21% 1% 6% 11% 1% 15% 6%
32 14 20 26 25 24 35
21 23 35 22 27 28 28
26 52 38 41 38 33 31
53 25 27 37 36 39 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 2% 6% 12% 16% 13% 8%
33 12 17 26 24 24 22
21 26 33 24 19 28 26
24 59 44 38 41 36 45
55 15 23 38 40 36 30
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Q12. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Regardless of how much you have
heard...in a few words, what have you seen, read, or heard about Project

20257

Q13. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Jul-14
SErONGIY SUPPOM .....eviveicteee et 4%
SOMEWhaLt SUPPOIL ........cuiciiieiereece et 8
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvuveiiciirie ettt 8
SHrONGIY OPPOSE ..vovevivrceicteee ettt 38
NOESUPE ...t 42
SUPPORT (NET)..ceeeeerrereirrerecrneeneeneeseseesesesssessssssssessesseesesssssessassnes 12%
OPPOSE (NET)....oceeeeeeerrereisnereesneeseeseeseessessesessssssesssssesessessessssessens 46

Jun-24
5%
10
5
23
58

15
28

education ghts pd
want

manifesto

make

heritage foundation
conservative Pover
democracy

elected

c o ncies y

Lrum

laws

p:

bad federal

extreme peopl scary
ictator women take away

america

abortion

democrats

Q14. Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?

Yes - very accurately deSCrIDES .......ccvveriiericersee e
Yes - somewhat accurately desCribes..........ccoovveeriernennerceeree e,
No - does not accurately desCribe..........ccurrurirenineee s
Don't KnOW €n0UG 0 SAY .....cvueieiciieieirceeree et

o (=5 T

b b l resident
o re u ] C a B(ecutwe
right- \::;::;g government
change agenda
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7%
5 5 12 1 13 7 7
6 3 10 7 8 8 1
62 22 16 41 33 38 35
24 67 55 37 40 43 39
7 8 19 15 18 11 14
69 25 27 48 42 46 46
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 15% 11% 40% 37% 28% 29%
16 13 15 18 13 15 21
9 8 27 14 15 17 1
24 64 47 28 35 41 40
67 28 26 58 50 42 50
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Q15. Thinking some more about Project 2025...

[RESPONDENTS SAW RANDOMIZED ORDER OF STATEMENTS]

Some say that Project 2025 is a policy plan that represents the next conservative Republican president's last chance to save the
republic, rescuing the country from the grip of the radical left through the right governing agenda and the right leadership.

Others say that Project 2025 is an extreme Republican plan that will give the president new and unchecked powers over federal
agencies, eliminate abortion access, and roll back action on climate change, LGBTQ+ rights, and other areas.

Again, based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 10% 12% 3% 5% 19% 4% 10% 11% 10%
SOMEWhaLt SUPPOIL ........cuevecviicieieiece ettt 13 19 5 5 24 14 15 13 13
SOMEWNALt OPPOSE.......couvviiciercieteie ettt 1 11 7 14 14 1 1 10 14
SErONGIY OPPOSE ...oovvvivvceicteee ettt 46 38 7 31 17 54 44 45 42
NOE SUFE ..ottt 21 19 9 46 26 17 21 21 21
SUPPORT (NET)...ouvueimeereieeeiecenerisessssssessessessssesssesssssssssssssesens 23% 31 7 10 43 18 25 24 23
OPPOSE (NET).....coueieeriireieneriemssssseseesseseesesssesssesssssssssssssssessenss 56 49 84 44 30 65 55 55 56
Q16A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump, who says he knows nothing about Project 2025, disagrees with
some elements of the plan, and has nothing to do with it. But he does think we
need to stop government overreach, reduce bureaucracy, and secure the
DOTAET ... 46% 14% 47% 79% 28% 43% 50% 25%
[DEMOCRACY HIT] Those who say Trump's Project 2025 would be a
dangerous, unprecedented government takeover by Trump and his loyalists
that threatens rights, freedoms, and democracy by giving Trump powers like no
president before him has ever had. That's why Trump is unwilling to admit it's
RS PIAN ...t 54 86 53 21 72 57 50 75
Q16B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump, who says he knows nothing about Project 2025, disagrees with
some elements of the plan, and has nothing to do with it. But he does think we
need to stop government overreach, reduce bureaucracy, and secure the
DOTET ...t 48% 19% 47% 79% 29% 36% 54% 43%
[ECONOMIC HIT] Those who say Trump's Project 2025 would be a
dangerous, unprecedented government takeover by Trump and his loyalists
that would hurt the middle class and working families, all to help wealthy
billionaire donors. That's why Trump is unwilling to admit it's his plan ................. 52 81 53 21 7 64 46 57




Global Strategy Group 41892 July #1 Navigator 2024 Page 15/32
Q17. Which side do you find more convincing?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump, who says he knows nothing about Project 2025, disagrees with
some elements of the plan, and has nothing to do with it. But he does think we
need to stop government overreach, reduce bureaucracy, and secure the
DOTAEE ... 45% 18% 49% 73% 31% 40% 49% 36%
[TRUMP'S PLAN] Those who say Project 2025 is Trump's plan for a second
term, since nearly all of the plan's authors worked for Trump and will likely
work for him again if he is re-elected, and it fleshes out the extreme MAGA
agenda he's talked about PUBICIY ...........criurirriiriec e, 55 82 51 27 69 60 51 64
Switching subjects...
Q18. How much do you trust the Supreme Court to make the right decisions in the future?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-3 Mar-31  Nov-132023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trust @10t ..., 15% 15% 17% 12% 6% 11% 27% 6% 13% 17% 18%
Trust somewhat...........cocevevererernieennn, 33 38 39 35 21 30 47 37 32 33 32
Don't trust that much ..........ccocvererniiennn, 29 31 29 36 36 33 19 31 36 27 31
Don't trust at all.........coocrereneineenneeneinenns 23 17 15 17 37 26 7 27 19 23 19
TRUST (NET) ...oeveiinerineineeseeeeeneenneens 48% 52 56 47 27 41 73 42 45 50 50
DON'T TRUST (NET) ...vvvvirreirreeeernenns 52 48 44 53 73 59 27 58 55 50 50

Q19. Would you say the United States Supreme Court has been too conservative, too liberal, or middle of the road?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Nov-132023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 39% 36% 65% 24% 15% 39% 37% 39% 49%
TOO HDEIAL.....eoe e 11 16 7 13 15 10 13 11 14
Middle of the r0ad..........crevurvrieeiririeeee s 35 30 19 33 54 36 32 36 25
DONt KNOW ...t 14 18 9 31 15 15 18 14 12
Q20A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the Supreme Court is doing its job independently and fairly by
deciding cases based on the law, N0t POIItICS .........oeuerreeiirninineeine, 37% 19% 41% 56% 31% 37% 38% 35%
Those who say the Supreme Court is imposing an extreme political agenda on
the country that is rolling back our rights and freedoms...........cccovveneniernicineene, 63 81 59 44 69 63 62 65
Q20B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the Supreme Court is doing its job independently and fairly by
deciding cases based on the law, Not POIticS ..........cocreerierirnennrereeene, 40% 16% 41% 65% 28% 25% 44% 33%
Those who say the Supreme Court is increasingly corrupt and facing a
legitimacy crisis because it is putting politics over the [aw...........c.ccccoevrencninn. 60 84 59 35 72 75 56 67
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Q21. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say the Supreme Court is making decisions that protect Donald

Trump from being held accountable for his actions ............cccccoveerveveeicrereinnne, 44% 70% 38% 17% 49% 49% 43% 45%
Those who say the Supreme Court is making decisions that ensure Donald

Trump is treated fairly under the Iaw..........ccccoeeeiecsiceec e, 35 14 26 60 26 30 36 40
Don't KnOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....eeuveieiciiirieisceeece et 21 16 36 23 25 21 21 15

B3A. Below is a list of recent Supreme Court decisions. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little = Nothing = A LOT/SOME

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade, eliminating the federal right to

an abortion and allowing states to completely ban abortion.................cccrrrenciinn 51% 27 11 12 7%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 20 9 9 82%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 21 13 31 56%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 36 13 9 78%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 27 14 22 63%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 35 16 12 73%

Latest Data by Race White | 54% 26 10 10 80%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 32 7 13 81%

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court ruled all past and future presidents largely have

immunity from Criminal PrOSECULION...........ccccvreevverrrrssssieerressssseseresssssssssssssssssssssssss s 28% 25 21 26 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 24 16 23 61%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 17 22 42 36%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 29 25 25 50%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 18 25 34 41%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 38 16 24 60%

Latest Data by Race White | 31% 25 19 25 56%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 35 23 20 56%

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court ruled that cities may ban homeless residents from

SIEEPING QULSIAR ....vvvveereeveviiecererreeeesssssss s 15% 28 18 38 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 27 18 32 50%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 16 23 50 27%

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 33 18 41 42%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 20 25 38 38%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 32 16 37 47%

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 30 18 38 45%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 25 22 32 46%

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court overturned a federal ban of “bump stocks,” meaning
people can now legally buy tools to make semi-automatic guns fire nearly as quickly

aS AULOMALIC WEAPONS ... 15% 21 21 43 36%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 18% 24 18 39 42%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 13 20 56 25%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 20 23 43 33%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 19 21 48 30%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 22 18 47 35%

Latest Data by Race White | 17% 22 20 42 38%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 12% 32 27 29 44%
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B3A. Below is a list of recent Supreme Court decisions. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court upheld a federal ban that prevents people with

restraining orders for domestic abuse from OWNING QUNS ..........cccccococecevececececesscesesesssessssssisions
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT A] The Supreme Court ruled courts now interpret regulations instead of agency
experts, which could undermine the government's ability to provide health care

services, maintain clean air and water, and protect consumers from unsafe products...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME
Alot  Some
13% 22
16% 23
8% 18
11% 23
16% 18
12% 23
12% 23
11% 36
13% 22
15% 25
7% 19
12% 20
17% 18
17% 26
12% 22
12% 27

little

22
24
15
21
27
14
22
1

18
17
16
20
18
17
18
1

B3B. Below is a list of recent Supreme Court decisions. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each one.

AGREE DISAGREE
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court upheld a federal ban

that prevents people with restraining orders for
domestic abuse from owning guNS ... 50% 23 7 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 18 4 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 20 9 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 30 10 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 25 6 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 21 12 11
Latest Data by Race White 54% 22 7 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 37 1 2

o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court ruled that cities may

ban homeless residents from sleeping outside..........., 19% 24 16 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 15 20 47
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 16 20 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 34 10 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 22 18 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 23 22 34
Latest Data by Race White 20% 25 15 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 18 16 18

Not
sure

1
17
14
17
12

12

10
16

1
12

12

NET

Nothing = A LOT/SOME
43 35%
37 39%
59 26%
45 34%
39 34%
51 35%
42 35%
42 47%
47 35%
43 40%
58 26%
49 31%
48 34%
40 43%
47 34%
50 39%

NET

AGREE  DISAGREE
73% 16
7% 16
69% 14
1% 16
61% 2
65% 23
76% 15
84% 4
42% 48
26% 68
30% 54
63% 2
28% 61
34% 56
45% 47
53% 35
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B3B. Below is a list of recent Supreme Court decisions. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each one.

AGREE DISAGREE Not NET
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly sure  AGREE DISAGREE

o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court overturned Roe v.
Wade, eliminating the federal right to an abortion

and allowing states to completely ban abortion .......... 24% 15 8 43 9 39% 52
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 8 6 70 5 18% 76

Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 11 10 42 23 25% 52

Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 23 10 16 10 65% 26

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 20 6 48 13 33% 54

Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 18 12 48 17 24% 60

Latest Data by Race White 28% 15 7 42 8 43% 50

Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 16 18 32 7 43% 51

o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court ruled all past and
future presidents largely have immunity from

criminal ProSECULION ... 18% 21 10 41 11 39% 51
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 8 69 6 17% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 10 17 44 18 21% 61

Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 36 10 11 13 66% 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 17 13 48 13 26% 61

Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 19 14 48 10 28% 62

Latest Data by Race White 19% 24 8 39 10 43% 47

Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 11 11 40 10 40% 50

o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court ruled courts now
interpret regulations instead of agency experts,
which could undermine the government’s ability to
provide health care services, maintain clean air and

water, and protect consumers from unsafe products|  17% 18 15 30 21 34% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 12% 13 15 49 12 24% 64

Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 15 20 28 28 24% 48

Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 25 13 10 29 48% 23

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 18 14 38 17 32% 51

Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 23 15 34 18 34% 49

Latest Data by Race White 17% 17 15 28 22 35% 43

Latest Data by Race AAPI 25% 22 15 15 23 47% 30

o [SPLIT B] The Supreme Court overturned a federal
ban of “bump stocks,” meaning people can now
legally buy tools to make semi-automatic guns fire

nearly as quickly as automatic weapons.....................| 12% 15 15 43 14 28% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 8 10 67 7 16% 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 17 14 39 20 27% 53

Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 22 20 20 20 40% 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 17 15 42 18 25% 57

Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 13 12 51 16 21% 63

Latest Data by Race White 13% 15 15 44 13 29% 58

Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 27 22 22 15 41% 44
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The following questions relate to the Supreme Court’s decision that courts now determine how regulations are implemented rather than
government agencies. ..

Q36. This decision weakened the power of federal agencies to issue regulations. When it comes to weaker regulations, which of the
following concern you the most?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Food and drug Safety ..........ccceieiciiieiciece e s 52% 56% 53% 47% 59% 51% 51% 50%
Clean air and water proteCtions.............cceveveieirieiieriseesse e 38 50 37 26 34 41 38 39
Worker protections from unsafe working conditions ............ccccoveereverercirernnnnne, 29 33 25 26 31 32 28 36
Consumer fraud ProteCtions ............ccueveievriciicsie e 20 20 16 21 27 25 19 31
Car and airplane safety standards ...........ccccveveeieieeieseeeee e 14 14 11 15 15 9 14 14
None of these are CONCEIMING ..........ccvveieviieeieee e 12 4 18 19 8 12 13 9
Q37A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say allowing federal agencies to interpret laws as they see fit has
led to government overreach and wasteful bureaucracy. Courts should
interpret the law and if it is ambiguous, Congress should rewrite the law ............ 36% 23% 38% 50% 42% 39% 37% 21%
[EXPERTS, NOT JUDGES] Those who say that experts and professional
scientists should be the ones making decisions about how to keep Americans
safe and protect the environment, rather than unelected judges without
subject-matter trainiNg.........ccccvvierrieerce s 64 7 62 50 58 61 63 79

Q37B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say allowing federal agencies to interpret laws as they see fit has
led to government overreach and wasteful bureaucracy. Courts should
interpret the law and if it is ambiguous, Congress should rewrite the law ............ 45% 29% 46% 63% 30% 45% 48% 46%
[POWER GRAB] Those who say that this is a power grab that shifts power
away from our elected branches of government and puts it in the hands of
unelected judges who can impose their personal views instead of the law.
Now, government agencies implementing laws as Congress intended will have
to spend much more time and taxpayer money in Court ...........cocoovreunenreencenenn. 55 4 54 37 70 55 52 54

Q38A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Those who say allowing federal agencies to interpret laws as they see fit has
led to government overreach and wasteful bureaucracy. Courts should
interpret the law and if it is ambiguous, Congress should rewrite the law ............ 40% 27% 53% 51% 35% 46% 41% 36%
[ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT] Those who say this decision will make it much
harder to protect the environment, keep Americans safe from substances like
lead and arsenic, ensure access to clean air and water, and reduce
greennouSe gas EMISSIONS. ... it 60 73 47 49 65 54 59 64
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Q38B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Those who say allowing federal agencies to interpret laws as they see fit has
led to government overreach and wasteful bureaucracy. Courts should
interpret the law and if it is ambiguous, Congress should rewrite the law ............ 49% 34% 42% 66% 42% 47% 50% 54%
[CORPORATE POLLUTERS] Those who say this decision will benefit
corporate polluters by making it much harder for the government to regulate
their behavior, protect our air and water, and keep Americans healthy................ 51 66 58 34 58 53 50 46
Q39A. [SPLIT A] Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That before this ruling, there was overreach by unelected bureaucrats who
used ambiguity in laws passed by Congress to impose regulations that hurt
businesses and slowed the €CONOMY..........cc.ccucuvieiciiieiieriee e 42% 23% 45% 62% 42% 38% 43% 32%
[CORPORATIONS BENEFIT] That after this ruling, big corporations will find it
much easier to challenge regulations they don't like, meaning it will be easier
for them to mistreat workers and pollute the environment to pad their profits ...... 58 7 55 38 58 62 57 68
Q39B. [SPLIT B] Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That before this ruling, there was overreach by unelected bureaucrats who
used ambiguity in laws passed by Congress to impose regulations that hurt
businesses and slowed the €CONOMY..........ccccucuvieiciiieiieisee e 49% 34% 51% 64% 38% 45% 50% 51%
[INSTITUTIONS SUFFER] That after this ruling, it will be much more difficult to
make the government work, because many more decisions will now be
challenged and overruled by unelected JUdgEsS...........cveeerereneenisneenierencene, 51 66 49 36 62 55 50 49
Switching subjects...
Q44. Has this summer's weather in your community been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul'23 Jul'22 Jul'21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past .........cccovevrerinenne 47% 49% 55% 53% 36% 38% 62% 43% 45% 48% 48%
No, different from years past............ccccrervrereenee 53 51 45 47 64 62 38 57 55 52 52
Q45. Has this summer's weather globally been similar to what you remember in the summers of years past?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul'23 Jul'22 Jul'21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, similar to years past ........cccccovevreninenne 43% 42% 50% 47% 30% 35% 59% 39% 39% 45% 46%
No, different from years past...........ccccceoverirenes 57 58 50 53 70 65 41 61 61 55 54
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Q46. [IF DIFFERENT IN COMMUNITY] How has the weather in your community changed recently from what you remember in years past?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-14  Jul'23 Jul'22 Jul'21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Hotter Weather ..o 89% 79% 73% 73% 92% 79% 89% 86% 94% 90% 85%
More droughts ........coceeeeerereeereeneereireerereecens 30 29 42 31 31 27 29 15 32 33 26
More tornadoes ........cocveeveereerneineinienenieenas 27 21 22 15 32 18 23 24 26 29 16
More WIlAFIES .......covevereereireeeeirereiere e 26 31 35 31 29 21 22 19 37 26 31
More hUITICANES.........covureeeereieiereieieneeiena 22 14 17 15 22 15 23 22 24 21 29
Colder Weather ...........oeeevrierereenrireisrreisienens 13 17 19 16 13 19 1 16 13 12 13
Less extreme weather ...........cccoceevieirinininninns 5 6 8 7 5 7 5 10 4 5 6
None of the above .........cccoeeereeinerieicrie 4 6 8 - 2 10 5 6 4 3 3
Q47A. [SPLIT A] How concerned are you about extreme weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul ‘23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINEM ...ttt 39% 38% 55% 30% 23% 49% 56% 35% 46%
Somewhat CONCEMEM........c.veeierrereereereeree et eseeeees 36 33 33 41 37 33 24 37 33
Not that CoONCEMEd...........curirirree e 16 18 10 15 23 11 15 17 10
Not at all CONCEMED ... 10 11 2 15 17 6 5 11 10
CONCERNED (NET)....coiurereirrereienerneeneeseeseeeeeessssesssssssesesseesessessessns 74% 71 88 71 60 83 80 73 80
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....ouvreieereeneeeeeesreeinnereesseesseseeseeseeseesessns 26 29 12 29 40 17 20 27 20
Q47B. [SPLIT B] How concerned are you about unnatural weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Ju-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY CONCEINE ..ottt bbbt bbbt 39% 54% 39% 23% 43% 46% 37% 45%
SOMEWhat CONCEIMEM. ...ttt 35 38 39 31 45 46 32 44
Not that CONCEMEA ... 17 6 12 31 8 4 21 9
Not at all CONCEIMEM ........cvieiciiec s 8 1 10 15 5 4 10 3
CONCERNED (NET) .o eueturereieerceneeeereeeeeisseseesssesssssssseseessssessssssssssssessesssssessesens 74% 92 79 54 88 91 69 89
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....vuceceeeeeeeeereisnereesssesseseeseeeessssessssssssssssessesssssesssens 26 8 21 46 12 9 31 1
Q47. How concerned are you about [SPLIT A] extreme / [SPLIT B] unnatural weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race Split
Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI Extreme Unnatural
Very CONCEMEM .......c.vvereeieerenerererreereseeees 39% 55% 34% 23% 46% 50% 36% 45% 39% 39%
Somewhat concerned...........ccvvreerrereererrereenneens 35 36 40 34 39 36 35 39 36 35
Not that concerned..........c.cooervrnincninieene 17 8 13 27 9 9 19 9 16 17
Not at all concerned ...........cooevreenieninncinieene 9 2 12 16 6 5 10 6 10 8
CONCERNED (NET)....coevreeererneeneereereeeereenneens 74% 90 75 57 85 86 71 85 74 74
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....cooveveneereireirrerereneens 26 10 25 43 15 14 29 15 26 26
Q48. [IF DIFFERENT IN COMMUNITY] What do you blame more for these types of changes in weather?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul'23  Jul'21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Temperatures rising as a result of climate change ............ 73% 67% 65% 86% 63% 52% 70% 80% 73% 74%
Natural weather patterns ..........ccocvvvevvvceiniccecsceesienns 13 16 17 4 16 28 9 7 14 11
NEINET ..o 5 5 5 4 4 8 7 5 4 9
Don't know enough 0 Say ........cveeeeurcenereenerreineeeseeens 9 12 13 6 17 12 14 8 9 6
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Q49. On the subject of climate, do you think the world's climate is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul'23 Jul'22 May 21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Changing mostly as a result of human
activity such as the burning of fossil fuels....... 50% 49% 50% 52% 74% 48% 25% 49% 57% 49% 58%
Changing mostly as a result of natural
patterns in the environment............cccccvveennee 33 33 30 31 15 29 52 30 34 34 26
Not really changing at all ............ccoocovirivninnee 8 9 12 10 3 9 14 6 4 9 6
NOESUFE ... 9 9 8 7 7 14 9 15 6 8 10
Q50. How serious a problem is climate change for Americans today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jul'23 Jul'22 May 21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A very serious problem...........c.ccverevererneenen. 40% 40% 39% 40% 61% 36% 19% 44% 50% 38% 48%
A somewhat serious problem............cccoevenne 29 27 27 27 28 36 27 33 31 28 28
A minor Problem .........cveeereinerserieesenees 16 14 18 16 7 10 27 11 10 17 14
Not @ Problem........cocveerenersereireeneeeeieeene 10 14 12 12 1 6 22 4 5 12 4
NOE SUFE ... 5 5 5 4 3 13 4 9 3 4 6
SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET)......ccvuvmivreieriene 69% 67 65 67 90 72 46 77 81 66 76

Q51. And how serious a problem do you think climate change will become for your children or future generations of your family?

Jul-14  Jul'23 May ‘21
A very Serious probleM..........cccccueuveeeerernierieisseseineeens 48% 48% 49%
A somewhat serious problem..........cccocvvvevrirennincsnenns 25 21 21
A minor problem ... 10 12 14
Not a problem ... 10 11 11
NOESUPE ... 7 7 5
SERIOUS PROBLEM (NET) ...cvoveeeeereirrereieneeneeneeneeneense 73% 70 70

Changing topics...

Q52. How likely is it that you will watch at least part of this year's Olympics?

Will definitely watch

WILL WATCH (NET)
WILL NOT WATCH (NET)

Will probably WatCh .........c.oieiieire e
Will probably NOt WaLCh ........coeuiiriec e
Will definitely NOt WaLCh ..o

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 46% 25% 57% 56% 46% 57%
21 28 28 25 27 24 26
4 7 18 7 8 11 5
* 7 21 3 4 12 4
3 12 9 8 4 7 7
92 74 52 82 84 70 84
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
39% 20% 34% 39% 37% 33% 42%
31 32 31 31 37 30 38
16 18 21 15 14 19 7
14 30 14 14 12 17 13
70 52 66 70 74 64 80

30 48 34

30 26 36 20
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Q53. What is your favorite Olympic sport to watch?

nnnnnn e jumping

... basketball ;.. skating «-

L] [
hockey archery
Wi ing .-
beach

diving

gymnastics

*--track and field

wrestling winter summer  boxins

snowboarding curling  eompetition

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion.........ccceureereereerereinnerneeneereeneenes 45% 44% 44% 44% 50% 38% 43% 43% 44% 46% 39%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ...ttt snseneees 43 41 42 43 54 31 36 43 44 44 33
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 42 41 42 43 44 40 40 47 52 40 43
FOX NEWS ... 30 26 29 30 18 19 46 35 21 30 27
Online NeWS WEDSIES..........ceevrrererererrcereereireenes 28 31 35 33 33 28 22 22 22 29 31
CNN et 27 26 30 28 41 18 15 42 31 24 34
MSNB ... essereesseeseeneenes 19 16 19 18 29 10 10 30 17 16 25
RAGIO ...t 18 19 20 19 15 18 20 17 14 18 15
Your local NEWSPAPET .........cvvrvveeerrrrrererereennns 17 18 21 19 20 22 13 16 16 18 13
National NEWSPaPErS ........cccvvreerrrererriieiniinneens 1 12 16 13 16 6 7 10 9 12 15
OthET ... 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 * 4 5 2
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 5 5 5 5 3 18 4 5 6 5 11
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
e Fox News Channel.............. 8% 12 14 9 15 37 6 34% 61
Jun-24 2024 6% 11 13 9 18 39 4 30% 66
Jun-3 2024 9% 12 14 9 17 35 4 35% 61
May-12 2024 8% 13 15 8 16 35 4 36% 60
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 10 5 16 53 4 22% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 11 9 9 19 34 14 24% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 16 19 13 13 21 4 49% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 14 18 10 18 25 4 43% 53
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 13 15 6 16 36 10 32% 58
Latest Data by Race White 8% 1 13 9 13 40 5 33% 62
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 12 13 4 26 27 12 31% 57
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

® CNN.L...oovvvvrrrrrrrrrrssrsssssrirnnn 6% 1 15 8 20 33 7 31% 62
Jun-24 2024 4% 8 17 10 21 34 5 29% 65
Jun-3 2024 7% 11 16 10 19 32 6 34% 61
May-12 2024 6% 12 15 11 19 33 4 33% 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 15 19 10 22 20 4 43% 53
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 1 8 24 35 15 18% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 8 1 6 17 47 7 22% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 12 22 10 25 14 4 47% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 12 20 7 16 25 11 41% 49
Latest Data by Race White 4% 10 13 8 20 38 7 27% 66
Latest Data by Race AAPI 6% 14 13 8 28 17 13 34% 53
o MSNBC ... 5% 9 14 8 18 38 8 28% 64
Jun-24 2024 4% 7 12 9 22 40 6 23% 71
Jun-3 2024 6% 9 12 10 19 37 8 27% 66
May-12 2024 4% 10 12 10 19 39 7 26% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 12 18 1" 17 27 6 39% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 6 9 7 18 38 18 19% 63
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 6 1 7 18 49 8 19% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 10 20 6 17 26 9 43% 48
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 10 16 14 12 29 13 31% 56
Latest Data by Race White 4% 8 12 8 18 42 8 25% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 5% 9 17 6 23 26 15 30% 54

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube).

Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3  May-12
Several imes @ day ..........overernerverieennenies 34% 33% 36% 34%
(03 1o7= o - 16 15 15 16
Afew times a WEEK ......ccovvvevvveeeeee e 16 17 14 14
Afewtimes amonth......cccoceevveeveceeeiccee 4 6 5 5
RArElY ..o 11 12 12 11
NEVET ..ot 17 18 18 19
DON't KNOW ... 1 1 1 1

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12
Facebook.........coreenireiriececse e 81% 82% 82% 84%
INStagram......cocuviueecererreree e 53 51 51 54
TIKTOK et 41 39 36 37
TWIETX oo 32 32 34 33
Snapchat ... 27 29 27 28
REAdit ... 20 23 23 22
WRELSADD ..ot 18 20 18 22
THrEads ....c.cvuevierieeree s 9 6 8 6
OthBT .o 4 5 4 3
| don't have an account on any of these
PlAtfOrMS......cocvieeseee e 8 7 8 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 35% 30% 48% 39% 30% 43%
15 12 19 8 14 17 20
15 17 18 21 23 16 9
5 6 4 4 4 5 1
10 8 14 8 6 12 10
18 16 16 10 13 19 14
* 6 * 1 - 1 2
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
81% 78% 81% 78% 79% 81% 87%
58 60 45 66 74 49 60
43 43 37 52 55 38 37
38 29 27 45 44 29 45
29 33 24 33 36 26 29
24 18 16 21 22 19 33
21 21 14 22 35 15 38
11 9 6 11 " 8 12
4 4 4 2 3 4 4
6 8 10 2 4 10 4
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK.......ooeececveveee st ssssssnens 65% 16 10 5 2 1
Jun-24 2024 58% 20 11 5 5 1
Jun-3 2024 55% 22 13 5 4 1
May-12 2024 60% 20 10 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 14 10 6 3 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 61% 21 8 5 3 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 65% 17 10 4 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 10 9 5 2 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 23 10 5 2 2
Latest Data by Race White 65% 16 10 5 2 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 16 11 8 9 2
© TIKTOK  .oooooo oot sesssssssnens 55% 16 16 7 5 1
Jun-24 2024 50% 17 18 8 6 1
Jun-3 2024 53% 15 17 8 4 2
May-12 2024 51% 16 18 9 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 13 16 9 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 53% 22 12 9 3 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 56% 17 17 4 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 10 18 7 4 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 64% 15 11 3 7 *
Latest Data by Race White 51% 16 16 8 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 69% 12 17 2 - -
O [NSEAGrAM.....ooovovovevevcvcvvssss s 49% 21 18 7 4 2
Jun-24 2024 45% 16 20 10 8 2
Jun-3 2024 45% 22 19 7 6 2
May-12 2024 44% 22 18 10 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 17 18 7 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 18 12 14 4 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 28 19 4 4 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 16 18 2 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 21 14 8 * 3
Latest Data by Race White 45% 22 18 7 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 11 21 9 2 -
© SNAPCNAL ... sessssssinens 44% 19 19 6 8 3
Jun-24 2024 38% 16 20 9 15 2
Jun-3 2024 40% 17 21 11 8 4
May-12 2024 40% 17 19 11 10 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 41% 16 25 6 8 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 20 12 8 3 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 24 15 5 11 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 14 23 7 10 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 34 7 9 3 5
Latest Data by Race White 44% 18 20 5 9 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 18 10 16 4 3
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

O TWILEI/X ...ooooooesesevevvvevvessvsssssss s
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O REAAI ..o s
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHaLSADD ....ooooiereeereeceeveveeee e sessssssnnens
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O THIBAAS .......ooooeeeeeer e nessssssenens
Jun-24 2024
Jun-3 2024
May-12 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

39% 18 24 8 9 2
31% 19 23 14 10 3
39% 21 20 8 9 2
29% 25 21 12 10 3
40% 16 24 8 9 2
43% 16 20 11 10 -
35% 22 26 7 8 1
60% 8 20 6 5 1
44% 30 14 3 6 3
31% 20 26 9 12 2
44% 11 30 8 5 2
33% 15 33 11 6 1
30% 22 26 13 7 2
31% 21 32 10 4 2
25% 25 32 14 3 2
40% 14 30 8 6 1
28% 12 43 8 9 -
24% 17 36 17 4 1
31% 9 50 7 2 -
42% 21 32 2 3 -
30% 17 32 14 7 1
42% 7 40 6 5 -
30% 10 17 14 19 8
24% 13 18 15 21 9
26% 16 24 14 14 6
28% 15 18 18 16 5
34% 7 16 13 22 8
25% 16 22 11 22 5
27% 13 18 18 15 10
25% 10 23 18 21 2
40% 9 16 8 14 13
23% 8 21 16 21 11
48% 13 9 5 20 5
26% 19 29 10 9 7
34% 22 17 12 11 3
21% 22 27 12 14 4
22% 22 31 9 7 9
32% 19 25 10 12 4
28% 19 22 17 9 5
15% 20 38 9 6 13
65% 10 2 7 12 4
30% 30 38 2 - -
17% 20 34 12 9 8
24% 18 23 5 30
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SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Jul-14  Jun-24 Jun-3 May-12 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day........cccccvevinierenennes 8% 9% 12% 12% 8% 1% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6%
One totwo hours @ day .........cccocevevirricirinnnnns 25 20 23 24 22 17 30 21 16 25 29
Two to four hours a day........cccccoveerecrverercnnen 28 28 27 23 28 26 28 23 27 29 14
Four to six hours @ day.........cccevveevvrceerniinnnnns 18 21 19 19 19 17 18 22 19 17 19
More than six hours a day ........c.cccovevrieerirennne 20 20 18 21 22 25 16 26 30 18 29
DON't KNOW ..o eeeeeneceeees 2 1 1 1 2 4 1 4 2 1 2
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.| 4% 13 3?2 52 48%
Jun-242024 | 4% 13 29 55 45%
Jun-32024 | 4% 15 29 52 48%
May-122024 | 5% 13 30 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 31 56 44%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 13 27 54 46%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 17 34 46 54%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 8 34 56 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 31 57 43%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 13 32 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 16 29 52 48%
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ........ovoeeoeee s sssensseed 12% 21 31 35 65%
Jun-24 2024 | 12% 22 29 37 63%
Jun-32024 | 13% 25 28 34 66%
May-12 2024 | 11% 25 28 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 12% 21 30 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 13 31 42 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 24 34 32 68%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 14 29 52 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 17 34 44 56%
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 24 31 32 68%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 15 43 33 67%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news............. 21% 18 27 34 66%
Jun-24 2024 | 20% 20 25 35 65%
Jun-32024 | 17% 21 26 37 63%
May-12 2024 | 19% 20 26 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 20% 17 27 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 17 24 29 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 19 28 34 66%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 17 22 44 56%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 24 26 31 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 17 27 33 67%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 22 38 26 74%




Global Strategy Group 41892 July #1 Navigator 2024

Page 28/32

DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.

<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | Morethan2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Listening to AM O FM radio.............o..oovvecoiioieeeiceceeeveeecsseese e 32% 43 17 9 91%
Jun-242024 | 34% 40 17 10 90%
Jun-3 2024 | 28% 43 19 9 91%
May-12 2024 | 30% 44 20 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 43 13 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 33 16 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 44 21 10 90%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 34 19 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 35 24 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 44 16 9 91%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 35% 45 12 9 91%
DAGE. What is your age? T8-29 s 16%
30-44 oo s 26
A5-B4 ..o 15
B5B4 ..o 16
B5%F .ot 27
REGION. What state do you live in? AL P 18%
MIAWEST ..o 22
SOULN oo 39
WESE ..o 22
D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN.....oitiiiiei ettt esses 53
Self-AESCrIDE. .. ..ocveeriee e *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN .............oowwwvrssissssiissssinns 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANICILATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of n’g‘tgﬁ’}gziﬁm ------------------------------------------------------------- Z?
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS A'Sign,Asian American 5
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander ... 1
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African ..........ccccccoveveneeinincinnnnns *
OFNET oot -

VOL:
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D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family

trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?

Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you

completed?

VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in

that election?

............................................................................. 57%
...................................................................... 20
................................................................................ 4
................................................................................ 1
................................................................................ 1
......................................................................... 1
Dominican RepubliC...........covurireerirereec s 3
ECUBAON ... -
El Salvador ..o 1
GUALEMAIA ......cvveece e 2
HONAUIES ..o 2
N oz =T U TR 1
Panama........cccocoeeieenieese s -
Paraguay ........cccoeeveeeiessees s -
POIU ..o s 1
SPAIN .o e 12
UFUQUAY ...t nseses -
VENEZUEIA. ...t *
Other COUNETY ... 2
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cevvverceeeee s 2
The Caribbean...........ccccvieinicccnece e 14%
ATTICA oot 45
Central AMETICA.......cocuivercieeeeeete et 11
SOUth AMEIICA ..o 5
Another region of the world .............ccocvveeiccceicicene, 4
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ..o 27
ChiNG oo 18%
4T - TR 16
PhilIDPINES ..o 17
VIBINAM ..o 9
KOTBA ...ttt 4
JAPAN ... 15
PacCific ISIands..........c.coovveveiceeeccceeee e 14
OHNET ..o 9
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ....couvreiciieireieeeeeeiseiene 2
Did not complete high SChOOL .........cccverernceeeciriiniien. 3%
Graduated high SChOOl ..........ccccvvviviinirinerecene 28
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccoeeene. 6
Attended some college but no degree..........ccocovverneeeee. 20
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.)....ocvvrereririeieieieiesessissis e 9
Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cccccovueverinreriennnns 46%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump ........c.ccocveevveenienee 42
Voted for SOMEONE €ISE .......cvvvevierireieriereieresiinns 2

Did NOt VOB ... 10
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PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for DEmOCrats................cuwwvvvvvvvevevevevvivinee 25%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTALS........vsvsvsvsrsroere 15
i Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
thatyou .. blcns.. . 8
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
....................................................................... 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocvencereiciciinieneen. 15
Always voted for Republicans ............coovvrercreinieneen, 20
MORE DEMOCRATS (NET) ...vouevmrererererineirerierenereneenns 48%
MORE REPUBLICANS (NET).....ccvvevererrmirerierenerineinns 43
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine? Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 70%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine 30
LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired Yoome o g%
member of a labor union? es, someone in my household ...........c.ccveenerenerncnnnes
ember of a labor unio Yes, both me and someone in my household 2
.................................................................................... 85
WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 35%
last jOb you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory 28
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
............................................................................ 19
.................................................................. 19
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you rightnow? — HOMEOWNer wooooions ig%
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage....... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage 5
................................................................................ 1
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
nnual family income before taxes? P T DI
a ua a y CO e be o e ta es $50’000 . $59,999 ........................................................... 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ....coorrirrreeeeieeeeeer e 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coomrrireeeeei et 12
$100,000 - $7149,999 ... 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ... 3
$200,000 aNd @DOVE...........ecvieeeeeiereeeer e 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital status? ~~ Malied o 35%
Not married but living with partner............cccooovveninnene 9
Never married and not living with partner 5
Single, never Marmied ... 28
Divorced or separated.........coceveeeeerneenrerneinneineeniens 18
.......................................................................... 6
DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live? Gty e 28%
SUDUIDAN @rea.......c.oevveieiierere e 40
....................................................................... 12
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovi 15%
as: Somewhat liberal.............corririinirierreee e 16
' MOGETALE -..vvvvvevceerreeeesseeeess s ssssnens 36
Somewhat CONSErvVative ..........cccocveevenieenireereenns 20
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cvvueiririieiciriecseeeiece e 14
LIBERAL (NET) ...oorverrerreereeseeeseeeeeesseeesessesesssessseenns 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covemeererenrerneeeseiesseesssesseeenns 33
IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a progressive...................eeee 63%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ..o, 37

consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

KIDS. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMEN ...ttt 50%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ......cuiviieereierere et 33
NOE SUE ... 16
Employed full-ime ... 37%
Employed part-time ... 9
Not employed, but looking for work ............ccccccevririennnne 12
REHIEA ... 28
StUAENE ... e 3
HOMEMAKET .....cocveieececee e 6
OB e 4
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.cccecuuce.. 24%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 76
YBS ottt 27%
NO -ttt 73
WEAINY ...t 1%
Upper middle Class.........cocveerieisineesssessreeessneenns 6
Middle ClaSS.......cuevrrerririeiereer e 30
WOrKING Class .....c.coveeeeereieieineieeerese e 27
Lower middle Class........cccvverreennieessiee s 22
LOW INCOME ... 25
POOK ...t s 11
None of these describe Me .........cccccocveveeeceneecciieene, 3
Protestant/Christian..............cccocovvienncensicsccesies 46%
CathOliC.....cveveeceeicesece e 20
JBWISN ..o 2
MUSHIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHIC ..........cuveeeeercreeereee s 23
(137 TP 8
YES ottt 40%
NO et 60
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RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

EVErY WEEK ... 20%
Afew times a month ... 8
About once @ MONtN ........ccuiiciriisiccseseee 5
Afew times @ Year.......ccoceceeerererieseee s 13
RATEIY ..o 24
NBVET ... 30
Heterosexual or straight ..o, 88%
BISEXUAL ..o 5
Gay Or 1eShIaN .......c..eveeirirree e 5
NON-DINAIY ..o s 1
TranSGENAET ......vieieeieiree e 1
ORI ...t 1
Prefer Nott0 Sy .....cvcveveieeceeeee s 1



